SISKIYOU COUNTY

Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commission

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AGENCY

Melissa Cummins, Executive Director melissa@siskiyoucoltc.org

1312 Fairlane Road, Suite 2 Yreka, California 96097 Phone: 530.709.5060

Regular Meeting of the Technical Advisory Committee

Date: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 **Time**: 2:00 p.m. PST

In-Person Location:

City of Dorris – City Hall Siskiyou County Transit Center

190 Greenhorn Road 307 S Main Street Yreka, CA 96097 Dorris, California 96023

Karuk Tribe City of Etna – City Hall

442 Main Street

Department of Transportation

37960 Highway 96, Building A Etna, California 96027 Orleans, California 95556

Town of Fort Jones – Town Hall City of Weed – City Hall

11960 East Street 550 Main Street

Fort Jones, California Weed. California 96094

Information to participate by Zoom:

Conference Call In Number: +1.669.444.9171 US Meeting ID: 861 7734 5588

All agendas are available at: https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/recent meetings

SCLTC Technical Advisory Committee Members

City of Dorris Karuk Tribe

City of Dunsmuir Quartz Valley Indian Reservation

City of Etna Caltrans

Town of Fort Jones Siskiyou County General Services (STAGE)

City of Montague Siskiyou County Public Works

City of Mount Shasta City of Tulelake

City of Weed City of Yreka

SERVIYOU COUNTY, NOISE

Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commission

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AGENCY

Melissa Cummins, Executive Director melissa@siskiyoucoltc.org

1312 Fairlane Road, Suite 2 Yreka, California 96097 Phone: 530.709.5060

The agenda items are as follows:

1) Roll Call

2) Presentations from the Public

PLEASE NOTE: This time slot is for information from the public. No action or discussion will be conducted on matters presented at this time. You will be allowed three (3) minutes for your presentation. The Executive Director can extend the time for appropriate circumstances. When addressing the Committee, please state your name for the record prior to providing your comments. Please address the Committee as a whole through the Executive Director. Comments should be limited to matters within the jurisdiction of the Committee.

3) Approval of Minutes - October 25, 2023

4) New Business

- a) Presentation by Alta Planning + Design
- b) Other Items from Committee Members
- c) Adjourn

NOTE:

Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commission offers teleconference participation in the meeting via Zoom, or similar technology, as a courtesy to the public, who have the option and right to attend in person. If no member of the Committee is attending the meeting via teleconference and a technical error or outage occurs, or if a participant disrupts the meeting in a manner that cannot be specifically addressed, the Commission, or their Committees, reserve the right to discontinue Zoom, or similar technology, access and to continue conducting business.

Topic: Technical Advisory Committee Meeting

Time: February 28, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time (US and Canada)

SISKIYOU COUNTY

Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commission

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AGENCY

Melissa Cummins, Executive Director melissa@siskiyoucoltc.org

1312 Fairlane Road, Suite 2 Yreka, California 96097 Phone: 530.709.5060

In-Person Location:

Siskiyou County Transit Center 190 Greenhorn Road

Yreka, CA 96097

Karuk Tribe

Department of Transportation 37960 Highway 96, Building A

Orleans, California 95556

City of Dorris – City Hall 307 S Main Street

Dorris, California 96023

City of Etna – City Hall

442 Main Street

Etna. California 96027

Town of Fort Jones – Town Hall

11960 East Street

Fort Jones, California

City of Weed - City Hall

550 Main Street

Weed, California 96094

Zoom Attendees:

Conference Call In Number:

+1.669.444.9171 US

Meeting ID:

861 7734 5588

I declare a copy of this agenda was posted at each of the locations identified in this agenda, by February 23, 2024, by 5:00 PM.

A printed agenda packet will be available for public review by 5:00 p.m. on the Friday preceding the meeting date at the Siskiyou County Transit Center and online at: https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/recent meetings

NOTE:

Public participation is encouraged. In compliance with Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132) and in compliance with the Ralph M. Brown Act, if you plan on attending the public meeting and need a special accommodation because of a sensory or mobility impairment or disability, or have a need for an interpreter, please contact Melissa Cummins at 530.709.5060, 48 hours in advance of the meeting to arrange for those accommodations. (Government Code 53953)